Wireless LAN Products at a Glance (IEEE 802.1
C H A P T
 E R 3
CH
A
PTER
3
W

Low-Loss/Ultra Low-Loss Antenna Cable
Cisco Aironet Accessories
Selected Part Numbers and Ordering Information1
For More Information
See the Aironet Antennas & Accessories Web site http://www.cisco.com/go/antenna
Feature AIR-ANT2506 AIR-ANT4121 AIR-ANT1949 AIR-ANT3338
Description Omnidirectional
Mast mount
High-gain omnidirectional
Mast mount
Yagi mast mount Solid dish
Application Outdoor short-range
point-to-multipoint
applications
Outdoor medium-range
point-to-multipoint
applications
Outdoor medium-range
directional connections
Outdoor long-range
directional connections
Approximate Indoor
Range at 1 Mbps1
1. All range estimations are based on an integrated client adapter antenna associating with an access point under
ideal indoor conditions. The distances referenced here are approximations and should be used for estimation only.
5000 ft. (1525m) 4.6 miles (7.4 km) 6.5 miles (10.5 km) 25 miles (40 km)
Approximate Indoor
Range at 11 Mbps1
1580 ft. (480m) 1.4 miles (2.3 km) 2.0 miles (3.3 km) 11.5 miles (18.5 km)
Cable Length 3 ft. (0.91m) 1 ft. (0.30m) 1.5 ft. (0.46m) 2 ft. (0.61m)
Dimensions Length: 13 in. (33 cm)
Diameter: 1 in. (2.5 cm)
 Length: 40 in. (101 cm)
Diameter: 1.3 in. (3 cm)
Length: 18 in. (46 cm)
Diameter: 3 in. (7.6 cm)
Diameter 24 in. (61 cm)
Weight 6 oz. (17g) 1.5 lb. (0.68 kg) 1.5 lb. (0.68 kg) 11 lb. (5 kg)
Feature AIR-CAB020LL-R AIR-CAB050LL-R AIR-CAB100ULL-R AIR-CAB150ULL-R
Cable Length 20 ft. (6m) 50 ft. (15m) 100 ft. (30m) 150 ft. (46m)
Transmission Loss 1.3 dB 3.4 dB 4.4 dB 6.6 dB
Feature AIR-ACC2537-060 AIR-ACC3354 AIR-ACC2662
Description 60 in. (152 cm) bulkhead extender Lightning arrestor Yagi articulating mount
Application Flexible antenna cable that extends
access point cabling typically
within an enclosure
Helps prevent damage due to
lightning-induced surges or static
electricity
Adds swiveling capability to
mast-mounted yagi antennas
Cisco Aironet Accessories1
1. This is only a small subset of all parts available via URL listed under “For More Information.” Some parts have
restricted access or are not available through distribution channels. Resellers: For latest part number and pricing
info, see the Distribution Product Reference Guide at: http://www.cisco.com/dprg (limited country availability).
AIR-ACC2662 Yagi Antenna Articulating Mount
AIR-ACC3354 Lightning Arrestor w/ grounding ring
AIR-CAB020LL-R 20 ft. (6m) low-loss antenna cable
AIR-CAB050LL-R 50 ft. (15m) low loss antenna cable
AIR-CAB100ULL-R 100 ft. (30m) low loss antenna cable
AIR-CAB150ULL-R 150 ft. (46m) low loss antenna cable
Cisco Aironet Antennas
AIR-ANT1728 5.2 dBi Omni Ceiling Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT1729 6 dBi Patch Wall Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT1949 13.5 dBi Yagi Mast Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT2012 6.5 dBi Diversity Patch Wall Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT2506 5.2 dBi Omnidirectional Mast Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT3195 3 dBi Patch Wall Mount Antenna
AIR-ANT3213 5.2 dBi Pillar-Mount Diversity Omni Antenna
AIR-ANT3338 21 dBi Solid Dish Antenna
AIR-ANT3351 2.2 dBi POS Diversity Dipole Antenna
AIR-ANT3549 8.5 dBi Hemispherical Patch Antenna